

Havre de Grace 2024 Holiday Parade Application Friday, December 6, 2024 Line Up Begins: 5:30 p.m. Parade Begins: 6:00 p.m.

(PLEASE PRINT) – All information must be included, or application will be denied!

Name of Entrant:	
Contact Name:	
Mailing Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Day Phone:	Night Phone:
Email:	
	(see guidelines)
Float(s) Car(s)	BandMarching Unit Other
Will unit play music? Ye	s No (circle one)
Number of axles:	Number of spotters: (Minimum of two spotters per axle)
Brief Description of Entr	y, to be read by MC:

(State law requires each operator of a towing vehicle be responsible for seeing that their trailer is properly secured and safety chains are provided.)

Name of Insurance: _____ Policy #:

PARADE ROUTE:

Staging will begin at 5:30 p.m. at the Water Street parking lot. The parade will start at 6:00 p.m. traveling from Water Street to Union Ave to St. John Street down St. John Street, turning right onto Pennington Ave, and ending at Union Ave. It is imperative for your group to continue until they cross over Union Ave and disperse from there. We suggest that groups disperse at the STAR Centre Parking lot at 700 Congress Ave.

INDEMNIFICATION AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

This Indemnification and Hold Harmless Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into by
("The Participant") The Havre de Grace Holiday Parade ("The
Organization"), on this day of, 2024 in Harford County, Maryland.
By signing this indemnification and hold harmless agreement, the undersigned, duly authorized
representative of The Participant, all of their employees, volunteers, heirs, or any other party
affiliated with The Participant agree to indemnify and forever hold harmless The Havre de Grace
Holiday Parade, its organizers, 531 Inc., The City of Havre de Grace and all related entities,
agents, employees, and volunteers affiliated with the Havre de Grace Holiday Parade ("The
Parade") from any claim of whatever kind of nature arising from or out of any and all related
activities of the undersigned's participation in The Parade. This indemnification and hold
harmless agreement shall be governed in all respects under the laws of the State of Maryland.

Name of Organization: _____

By: _____ (duly authorized representative)

SIGNATURE

DATE

Havre de Grace Holiday Parade PROCEDURE FOR APPLICATION

• Complete and return application no later than Tuesday, November 26, 2024.

• The signed Indemnification and Hold Harmless Agreement must be completed and accompany each application.

• Automobile Insurance is required for all licensed motor vehicles participating in the parade.

· Complete application consists of the following:

- Completed Application with Description of Entry and contact information
- Signed and completed Indemnification and Hold Harmless Agreement

If you have any questions, please contact Lauri at 410-939-2100 Incomplete applications may be returned and will result in denial of entry.

**Completed application, and Hold Harmless Agreement must be returned to: The Havre de Grace Holiday Parade Organizers C/o HdG Visitor Center, 201 N. Washington Street., Havre de Grace MD 21078 Or Email to Laurio@havredegracemd.com